GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3937
ANSWERED ON- 06/04/2022
SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME IN ANDHRA PRADESH

3937. SHRIV. VIJAYASAI REDDY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that construction of 28 ROBs/RUBs under Setu Bharatam Programme have been proposed in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, details of places where above ROBs/RUBs are going to be constructed;
(¢) the details of allocation made for the above ROBs/RUBs in 2021-22 Budget; and
(d) the time frame by which the above are likely to be completed?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) to (d) Details of above 28 ROBs/RUBs to be constructed and the time frame for their completion are at Annexure. Funds for NH works are allocated State-wise and not work-

wise. Funds allocated/Expenditure incurred for NH development works including those for the above ROBs/RUBs in the State of Andhra Pradesh during 2021-22 is 5347 Crore.
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ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) to (d) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3937 FOR ANSWER ON 06/04/2022 ASKED BY SHRI
V. VIJAYASAI REDDY REGARDING SETU BHARATAM PROGRAMME IN
ANDHRA PRADESH.

Details of 28 ROBs/RUBs to be constructed in the State of Andhra Pradesh, their NH wise locations and the time frame for completion

SL Name of ROB Place NH Present | Actual/Likely
No. Status date of
completion
1 |Construction of proposed{Tummanum GuntalNH-205(Work Work
4-Tane ROB and its|{Chittoor Dist. Completed |Completed

approaches in licu of]

existing level crossing
No. 75 at Km 145.200

(Railway Chainage
121/470) on NH 205.

2 |Construction of 4-lane|Otukuru, INH-40 |[Work Work
ROB in lieu of LC|YSR Kadapa District Completed |Completed

No.122 at Km.160/800 of]
Chittoor-Kurnool road onl
NH-18 (new No.40) near
Ootokuru village
between Cuddapah -
Krishnapuram Stations

on EPC Mode
3 |Construction of 4-Lane|Muthirevula , Chittoor[NH-18 [Work Work
ROB and its approaches|District Completed |Completed

in lieu of existing level crossing No.18A/SPLJ
class at Km 7.800 of NH

18.
4 |Construction of 4-Lane|Murakambattu,Chittoor[NH-18 |Work Work
ROB and its approaches|District Completed |Completed

in lieu of existing level crossing No.23/SPL class at Km 3.600 of NH 18.

5 |Construction of 4-Lane|Rapthadu, [NH-205{Work 1n|22-06-2022
ROB and its approaches{Ananthapuramu progress in lieu of existing level|District
crossing No.124E/SPL 3
at Km 1.800( New
Chainage km 77.805 on

NH 205.
6 |Construction of 4-Lane|Thirupati, Chittoor|[NH-205(Work 1n|30-04-2022
ROB and its approaches|District progress

in lieu of existing level crossing No. 102/3E at Km 281.200 of NH 205.

Construction of proposed
4-T.ane ROB and its approaches in lieu of]
existing level crossing
No. 48E/C at Km 96.80
(Railway Chainage
74.431) on NH 203.

Kadiri, AnantpuramulNH 205

District

Work
progress

in|

24-08-2022

Construction of proposed
4-T.ane ROB and its
approaches in lieu of]
existing level crossing
No. 67 at Km 133.20
(Railway Chainage
109/3-4) on NH 205.

Peddepalym,
Dist.

Chittoor[NH 205

Work
progress

in

09-10-2022

Construction of proposed
4-Lane ROB and its
approaches in lieu of]
existing level crossing
No. 30/E at Km 64.800
(Railway Chainage
42.858) on NH 203.

Mulakavemula Cross,|NH 205

Anantapuram District

Work
progress

in|

30-04-2022

10

Construction of proposed
4-T.ane ROB and its approaches in lieu of]
existing level crossing
No. 95/SPL  at Km|
272.600 (Railway
Chainage 93/17-19) on
NH 205.

Chandragiri,
Dist.

Chittoor|NH 205

Work
progress

in

Work  stalled
due to interim
stay order of]
Hon’ble High
Court A.P

11

Construction of proposed
4-Lane ROB and its
approaches in lieu of]
existing level crossing
No. 45 C at Km 93.40
(Railway Chainage
70/903) on NH 205.

Kowleepalli,

Kadiri Anantapuram

District

Near[NH 205

Work
progress

in

24-03-2023

12

Construction of 2-Lane
ROB and its
approaches in lieu
of level crossing No. 31
at Km 2.100 (Railway
chainage 33/900-1000)
on NH-326A on EPC
mode.

Pethapatnam,

(NI

Srikakulam District, [326A

Work
progress

in

05-03-2023

13

Construction of 2-Lane
ROB and its
approaches in lieu
of level crossing No.414

at Km33.100 (Railway

Tirali

village|NH-

Srikakulam District 326A

Work
progress

in

10-12-2022
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chainage 730/11-13)
on NH-326A on EPC
mode.

14

Construction of 4-TLane
ROB and subway in lieu
of level crossing No. 17
at Km 108/1-2 between
Jamalamagudu &
Proddator Station on|
Nandyal-Yerraguntla

Section at km 563/200 of]
NH-67 EPC mode.

Proddatur Kadapa

INH -67

Work
progress

in

27-05-2022

15

Construction of 2-Lane
ROB and subway in lien
of level crossing No. 88
at Railway km 136/5-
6 between Kurbalakota
& Madanapalli Section
on Dharmavaram-Pakalal
Section at kim 56/100 of]
INH-340 on EPC mode.

Kurbalakota Chittoor

INTI-340

Work
Completed

Work
Completed

16

Construction of 4-Lane
ROB A2 at Railway
chainage km  44/679
between Putalapattu and
RVS Nagar station of]
Katpadi- Pakala section
at km 12/4 on NH-18
(New No 40) EPC mode.

Odepalle & Bandapalli,
Chittoor District

NI -18

Work
Completed

Work
Completed

17

Construction of proposed
2-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu off existing Level Crossing
No. 120 at km 56.700
of NH 18 (New NH -40)
under Setu Bharatam under NH(O) for the year]
2021-22 on EPC Mode.

Pileru, Chittor District

INTI-18
(New
NI 40)

LOA issued

01-12-2023

18

Construction of two lane
ROB at Km 226/8 in lieul of L.C. No.119 railway
Km. 188/1-2 of}
Anantapuram-Chennai
Road NH-205.

Pileru, Chittor District

[INH-205

T.OA 1ssued

01-12-2023

19

Construction of proposed
2-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of]
existing Level Crossing
No. 95 at km. 183/600
(railway chainage

Chinnathipa Samudram
Chittoor District

145/500-600) on NH-205

NH -
205

DPR
Submitted

Work not|
sanctioned
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(Km 9/6 of new NH-71)
on EPC Mode.

20 |Construction of two lane[Mudigubba INH-205[DPR Work not

ROB at KM 35/06-07 infAnantapuramu District submitted sanctioned lieu of LC No 26 between Mudigubba-
Kalasamudram stations on Dharmavaram-Pakala section at Km 57/600 of]
NH 205.

21 |Construction of two lane|Kuttagulla, NH-205[DPR Work not
ROB at KM 64/05-06 infAnantapuramu District Submitted [sanctioned licu of LC No 41 between KalaSamudram-Kadri
stations onl
Dharmavaram-Pakala
section at Km 86/100 of]

NH 205.

22 |Construction of proposed[Naidu Peta, Nellore[NH -71 |Proposed to|{Work not
2-lane ROB including|District be taken-upjsanctioned
approaches and Limited by APRDC,

Height Subway (5x3.5) GoAP
in lieu of L.C.no.83 at

railway chainage Km

115/5-7 between

Naidupeta and

Pedapariya stations on

Korukkupeti - Gudur

section at Km 189/400

under setubharatam on

NH-71 on EPC basis.

23 |ROB on Bypass, NH 214Bommauluru(V), Near[NH 214 (Work n(09-06-2023
at Km 10.096 Gudivada, Krishna Dist progress

24 ROB on Bypass NH 214{Gonepalli(V) , Near[NH 214|Tendering in|-
at Km 46.651 Kaikuluru , Krishnal process

Dist

25|ROB in lieu of LC 93|[Someswaram (V),INH 214|Work in|15-12-2022
NH 214 at Km 56.650 [Krishna Dist. progress

26 [ROB in lieu of L.C No|Undi [NH 214 |Work in|02-09-2022
104, NHO 214 at Km|(V), West progress
56.650 Godavari Dist.

27 [ROB on Bypass NH 214|Bhimavaram Town|NH 214|On Hold due| On hold due to
at Km 79.994 West Godavari District to LA Courtlcourt case.

case

28 [ROB on Bypass , NH 214{Veeravasaram , [NH 214|0On Hold due
at Km 89.031 West Godavari Dist. to LA Court

case
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